

CS DJ 307/23

SMT. AMITA SACHDEVA Vs. SMT SUNITA PATHAK

30.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.

Sh. Yadavendra Saxena, counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 7.

Sh. Mohit Madan, counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, counsel for defendant no.2.

Certain documents have been provided by the counsel for defendant no.1 and he has submitted that permission has been granted by MCD to do repair and renovation. MCD is directed to file its report and written statement within stipulated period.

Written statement be also filed by defendant no.1 alongwith requisite documents.

Both the parties are directed to supply advance copy to opposite party.

Put up on 26.07.2023.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
30.05.2023