

CS No. 307/23
Smt. Amita Sachdeva
Vs.
Smt Sunita Pathak

26.07.2023

Present : Plaintiff no.1 in person.

Sh. Yadavendra Saxena, counsel for plaintiffs nos.2 to
7.

Sh. Mohit Madan, counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, counsel for MCD.

Written statement filed by defendant no.1 and 2. Copy
supplied. Replication be filed by the plaintiffs.

An application under order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed
by plaintiffs. Copy supplied. Let reply to the application be filed
with advance copy to other side.

Be listed for reply and arguments on abovesaid
application on 03.10.2023.

Till the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC
is decided, defendant no.1 is directed to allow access to plaintiffs
to water tanks in case of any emergent need. Prior intimation be
given by the plaintiffs to defendant no.1 before accessing the
water tanks.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/26.07.2023