

CS DJ 307/23

SMT. AMITA SACHDEVA Vs. SMT SUNITA PATHAK
03.10.2023

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Ms.Amita Sachdeva , plaintiff no.1 in person.

Sh. Yadavendra Saxena, counsel for plaintiff no. 2 to 7.

Sh. Mohit Madan, counsel for defendant no.1. Sh. Rajiv
Bhardwaj, counsel for MCD.

Reply to application U/O 39 R 1&2 filed on behalf of defendant
no.1 copy supplied.

Put up for purpose fixed i.e. arguments on
21/11/2023

(Reader)
03.10.2023