

07.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.

Sh. Yadavendra Saxena, counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 7.

Sh. Mohit Madan, counsel for defendant no.1 alongwith son of defendant no.1 in person.

Ms. Anmol, proxy counsel for MCD.

Plaintiff wants to move appropriate application seeking removal of certain personal remarks against the plaintiff from the written statement.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.05.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
07.04.2025