

23.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.

Mr. Yadvendra Saxena, counsel for plaintiff no.2 to 7.

Sh. Mohit Madan, counsel for defendant **through VC**.

Ms. Anmol, proxy counsel for MCD.

An application under Order VI Rule 16 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff no.1 alongwith affidavit.

Copy for defendant retained on record.

To come up for reply and arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 16 CPC and other pending applications on **19.08.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.05.2025