

19 CS DJ 307/23

SMT. AMITA SACHDEVA Vs. SMT SUNITA PATHAK

19.08.2025

Present: Ms. Mallika Parmar, Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff
through VC.

Sh. Mohit Madav, Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Written submission filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on application under Order VI Rule 16
CPC on **14.10.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
19.08.2025