

28 CS DJ 307/23

SMT. AMITA SACHDEVA Vs. SMT SUNITA PATHAK

14.10.2025

Present : Plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Sh. Mohit Madan, Counsel for defendant no. 1 along with son
of defendant no. 1 in person.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Counsel for defendant no. 2/MCD.

At request, matter be adjourned for argument on application
under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on **19.12.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.10.2025

**Order sheets are being uploaded without a digital signature as the existing
digital signature has expired.**