

26 CS DJ 307/23

SMT. AMITA SACHDEVA Vs. SMT SUNITA PATHAK

19.12.2025

**Court Proceedings conducted through Video Conference in compliance of
office order No.Judl.-II/F.7/South/Saket/2025/56881-56981, New Delhi
dated 16.12.2025.**

Present : Sh. Yadavendra Saxena, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff no. 1.

Sh. Mohit Madan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwj, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

On perusal of order sheet dated 14.10.2025, it is noted that
inadvertently application mentioned as Order VI Rule 17 CPC instead of
Order VI Rule 16 CPC.

At request, put up for argument on application under Order VI
Rule 16 CPC on **10.03.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
19.12.2025