

3 CS DJ 307/23

SMT. AMITA SACHDEVA Vs. SMT SUNITA PATHAK

29.07.2026

PRESENT: Ms. Mallika Parmar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Sh. Mohit Madan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1.

On the last date of hearing, inadvertently defendants No. 5 & 6 were deleted from the array of the parties instead of plaintiffs No. 5 & 6. It is ordered that defendants No. 5 & 6 may be read as plaintiffs No. 5 & 6.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff to file amended memo of parties as well as amended plaint. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.09.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South District,
Saket Court, New Delhi
29.07.2026